AGENDA SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:00 P.M. Room WW54 Friday, March 08, 2024

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Committee Approval of the Minutes of January 22, 2024	Senator Lee
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Committee Approval of the Minutes of January 29, 2024	Senator Hartgen
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Committee Approval of the Minutes of January 31, 2024	Senator Foreman
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Committee Approval of the Minutes of February 5, 2024	Senator Wintrow
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	Committee Consideration of the Appointment of Scott Madison of Boise, Idaho, to the Idaho Judicial Council to serve a term commencing February 8, 2024 and expiring July 1, 2027.	
<u>S 1347</u>	JUDGES - Amends existing law to revise provisions regarding the retirement of judges and to provide that a judicial vacancy shall remain vacant until the next judicial election in certain instances.	Senator Lee
<u>H 408</u>	PARTIES TO ACTIONS - Adds to existing law to provide for the immunity of volunteer ski and bike patrollers in certain instances.	Senator Lee
<u>H 462</u>	CRIMINAL PROCEDURE - Amends existing law to revise provisions regarding the Idaho Commission of Pardons and Parole.	Senator Ricks/Director Ashley Dowell

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link: <u>Register to Testify</u>

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS Chairman Lakey Vice Chairman Foreman Sen Lee Sen Anthon Sen Ricks

Sen Hart Sen Hartgen Sen Wintrow Sen Ruchti COMMITTEE SECRETARY Sharon Pennington Room: WW48 Phone: 332-1317 Email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov